

STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend **Substitute for SB 323**, on page 1, in line 20, by striking all before "public"; also in line 20, by striking all after "necessity"; by striking all in line 21; in line 22, by striking "rights"; also in line 22, by striking "consider" and inserting "apply"; in line 23, after "thereto" by inserting ", to a municipal energy agency to the same extent it does to a retail electric supplier, as defined in K.S.A. 66-1,170, and amendments thereto";

On page 2, in line 34, by striking "and that" and inserting "which";

On page 5, in line 3, by striking "and that" and inserting "which"

Senator _____